

JOSEPH FERLATTE

c/o DIVERSITY LAW GROUP, P.C.
515 S. FIGUEROA STREET, SUITE 1250
LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90071
TELEPHONE (213) 488-6555
FACSIMILE (213) 488-6554

March 30, 2020

VIA ONLINE FILING

California Labor & Workforce Development Agency
Attn: PAGA Administrator
1515 Clay Street, Suite 801
Oakland, CA 94612

Re: Ferlatte v. Stanford Health Care

To Whom It May Concern:

This correspondence shall constitute as my written notice under Labor Code § 2699.3 of claims against my former employer Stanford Health Care (“Defendant” or “the Company”). Specifically, I allege as follows:

1. The Company violated Labor Code §§ 201-203, 246 and 558 by failing to pay sick pay at the regular rate of pay. I and other employees routinely earned non-discretionary incentive wages such as weekend differential wages and thus increasing our regular rate of pay. However, when sick pay was paid, it was paid at our base rate of pay rather than the regular rate of pay.

The address for Defendant is as follows:

Stanford Health Care
300 Pasteur Dr.
M/C 5510
Stanford, CA 94305

Please contact my attorney Larry W. Lee at the above address/phone number if you have any questions regarding this matter.

Sincerely,

DocuSigned by:

[REDACTED]
Joseph Ferlatte

Cc: Stanford Health Care (via certified mail)